<u>CITY OF ZACHARY</u> **PUBLIC MEETING** City Council Chamber 4700 Main Street April 11, 2023 5:30 p.m.

# A. CALL TO ORDER

Mayor McDavid called the meeting to order at 5:33 p.m., on Tuesday, April 11, 2023, at the Zachary City Hall located at 4700 Main Street, Zachary, LA

## **B.** INVOCATION AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Invocation by Councilwoman Boyd Pledge of Allegiance by Mayor McDavid

## C. OPENING PROCEDURES

1. ROLL CALL

MAYOR

David McDavid <u>COUNCIL MEMBERS</u> Brandy Westmoreland – District 1 John LeBlanc– District 2 Ambre DeVirgilio – District 3 James Graves– District 4 Jennifer Boyd – District 5

### **D. NEW BUSINESS:**

On April 11, 2023, the Mayor and Council of the City of Zachary, LA, held a workshop to discuss information regarding the Retail Strategies, etc. No action was taken on this item.

### E. ADJOURNMENT

The meeting was adjourned at 6:21 p.m.

# CERTIFICATION

Dana LeJeune, Clerk of City Council CITY OF ZACHARY PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE STATE OF LOUISIANA David McDavid, Mayor

I, Dana LeJeune, do hereby certify that I am the duly appointed and acting Clerk of the City Council for the City of Zachary, Parish of East Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

I further certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes of the workshop of the Mayor Pro Tem and Council of the City of Zachary, Louisiana, held on Tuesday, April 11, 2023, a proper quorum being there and then present.

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

Discussion regarding Retail Strategies, etc.

**ADJOURNMENT** 

Dana LeJeune, Clerk of the City Council

CITY OF ZACHARY PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE STATE OF LOUISIANA